

**Proposition: 05-16/17**

**Title:** Changes in Bachelors of Public Health program minimum credit requirement from 128 to 120 for degree completion

**Date Submitted:** Aug 10, 2016

**Sponsor(s):** Anup Amatya (CHSS), Donna Wagner (CHSS, Dean)

**Assigned Committee:**

**Prior Approvals:** ADAC, ADC (see below for dates)

**Proposition:**

It is proposed to change required elective hour from 31 to 24 for the Bachelor of Public health in order to achieve the 120 credit hour goal for Bachelors of Public Health degree. This change will not adversely impacting either the rigor of the degree program or accreditation requirement. The undergraduate catalog and all associated references should be changed to reflect this change.

1. Approved by ADAC: July, 2016
2. Approved by ADC: August, 2016

**Rationale:**

The rationale for this change aligns with the rationale provided for the proposition 21-14/15 that was approve by faculty senate on 04/02/2015.